

Registered Office: Plot No. E -132, M.I.D.C., Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Dist: Palghar - 401506

CIN L52390MH2011PLC213349

19th November, 2018

To,

**BSE** Limited,

Listing Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Resignation of Chief Financial Officer and Chief Operating Officer

Ref: BSE-540210; NSE-TMRVL

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that, on account of personal reason, Mr. Hemant Gupta has tendered his resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer and Chief Operating Officer of the Company and he will be relieved from his services with effect from the close of business hours on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

You are requested to take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

for THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED

PRIYAVRAT MANDHANA

(Executive Director)

